

SOSI to Badauli - 0.679 km (mmusysc)
Ag. No. 46 SBD/2021-22
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Shergathi

DIVISION

Bobhi

SUB-DIVISION

Name of Agency - M/s Mpa Shanti cont.

Measurement Book

Date of work start - 29.01.22

Date of comp - 28.10.22

1391

Certified that this M.B. contains
01 to 100 machine printed pages
this M.B. is issued in favour of
Sri Jagdishore Prasad A.E.&W.D
Works Sub Division Dohi

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division
Sherghati
[Signature]
12/3/22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sherghati DIVISION

Dohi SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 1390

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Ist on MC Bill</u>					
Name of work: construction of road from 5051 to Badauli under mmsy.					
Scheme No - Agreement No - 46 SBD - 2021-2022.					
Name of Agency- M/s MAA Shanti construction at village- Shri Ram B/gha Gurua, District Gaya.					
Date of W/O - 29/11/22					
Date of completion - 28/10/22					
Date of measurement - 25/5/22					
1. Construction of					
Working Benchmark:					
$27 \times 25 = 675m$					
$1 \times 4m = 4m$					
or $0.679km$					
2. Construction of reference pillars in bushes - quantity same as item (1) Page (1) of					
T.M.B. $0.679km$					
2. cleaning and grading of road and as per					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
drawing and technical specification					
27x25mx 7.0 =					4725 m ²
1x4mx 7.0 =					28 m ²
					4753 m ²
0.8					0.4812 m ²

3. Construction of
embankment with differ
ent types of leads and diff
a) for drawing and tech
nical specification-

chain	Area	mean area	Length	Volume
27m	27m ²	27m ²	27m	27m ³
0m	4.5			
100m	4.0	4.25	100	425 m ³
200m	4.2	4.10	100	410 m ³
300m	4.3	4.25	100	425 m ³
400m	4.50	4.40	100	440 m ³
500m	4.10	4.30	100	430 m ³
600m	4.0	4.05	100	405 m ³
669m	2.20	3.2	669	220.80 m ³
Total:-				2755.80 m ³

4. Construction of
embankment with material
obtained from loamy leads.
17.67.1. ELW of 27m
Note: Refe-2 of T.M.B.
17.67.1. X 2755.80 = 486.84 m³

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5. Construction of					
Subgrade and earthen					
Shoulder as per specification. 63.33-1 E/W					
of item No-3, Ref (2)					
Of T.M.R.M.					
63.33-1 x 2755.80 = 1745.525m ³					
6. Construction for					
bankment with material					
obtained from borrow					
pits leads 100m					
29-1. E/W of item No (3)					
Rate- (2) of T.M.R.M.					
m - 29-1 x 2755.80 = 7991.807					
7. E/W of ex cavity					
found the trenches as per					
specification-					
for 150mm dia R.P.C-					
F.W. - 2 x 6.30 x 1.4 x .5 = 26.46					
Pipe position - 1 x 5.9 x .5 x 0.30 = 2.667					
for 600 mm dia R.P.C-					
F.W. - 2 x 3.90 x 1.24 x .50 = 14.51m ³					
Pipe position - 1 x 6.22 x .02 x 0.30 = 1.90m ³					
for R.C.C 2m x 2m -					
Abut. - 2 x 7.6 x 2.3 x 1.60 = 55.94m ³					
R/W. - 4 x 1.6 x 2.09 x 1.60 = 21.47					
122.94m ³					
8. Providing Plain Concrete					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
PCC M/S in form of					
as per specification					
Sub:-	2	7.6	2.3	0.20	6.99
RLW:-	4	1.6	2.097	0.20	2.68
FW:-	2	6.30	1.4	0.15	2.65
FW:-	2	3.90	1.24	0.15	1.45
					13.77 m ²

9. Providing plain concrete
in M20 in open form

FW:-	2	3.6	0.865	1.35	8.41
Below pipe:-	1	6.22	1.02	0.25	1.59
FW:-	2	6	1.025	1.35	16.61
Below pipe:-	1	5.9	1.5	0.25	2.70
					28.82

10. Providing plain
concrete in sub

Structure M20 as per

specification.

FW:-	2	6	0.533	1.8	11.52
	2	6	0.40	0.60	2.88
FW:-	2	3.6	0.48	1.12	3.87
					18.27

Less for pipe

	2	3.14	1/2	0.60	1.36
	2	3.14	0.72	0.60	0.42
					16.49

11. Providing plain concrete

M20 in form of as per spec

Sub:-	2	6.8	1.8	1.4	34.27
RLW:-	4	1.6	1.597	1.4	14.37
					48.55

12. Providing plain concrete
in S/S form

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cutvert.					
Abut: 2x bal	0	21.8			21.60
R/W	4x2x	0.749	22.49	12.52	34.12m ³
B. Reinforced concrete work.					
in Sub-station structure per					
specification RCM 20.					
R/W cutting	4x2x	0.40x	0.150		0.55
Mount cap	2x6x	0.70x	20		1.68
Dirt wall	2x6x	0.40x	0.240	1.15	
Kerb (road side)	2x2.60x	0.40x	0.40	0.94	
and other	4x0.40x	0.40x	0.40	0.94	
work					4.32m ³
14. Supplying					

and placing HYSD bar					
in Super structure					
as per specification.					
Main bars: 12MM Φ					
80x	2.73m				218.40m
@ 0.89kg/m					194.38m
Distribution: 10MM Φ					
34x	5.95m				202.30m
@ 0.62kg/m					125.43m
12mm Top: main bars					
80x	2.60m				208m
@ 0.59kg/m					185.12m
Top distribution: 10mm Φ					
34x	5.95m				202.30m
Side distribution: 10mm Φ					
2x5x	5.95				59.50m
@ 0.62kg/m					26.80m
					162.32m

Continuation

Limit: 0.66725M.T

Limit: 0.662M.T

20/5/22
50

20/5/22
AE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15. Providing and laying 150 mm cement concrete Pipe - 1000 mm dia -					
3 x 2.5					= 7.5 m ³
16. Providing and laying 150 mm cement concrete Pipe - 600 mm dia -					
3 x 2.5					= 7.5 m ³
17. Filling in foundation trenches -					
R/W - 2 x 6 x 0.64					= 7.68 m ³
F/W - 2 x 3.6 x 0.57					= 4.10 m ³
					11.78 m ³
18. Laying bedding on well compacted sand -					

Bedding pipe for 600 mm dia pipe
1 x 6.22 x 1.02 x 0.39 = 2.49 m³

19. providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in Super Structure -					
1 x 2.6 x 6 x 0.240					= 3.74 m ³
20. Backfilling Behind Moul-ment, wing wall and R/W -					
2 x 2.0 x 4.91 x 1.80					= 35.35 m ³
21. Providing Weep hole in Moul and R/W -					2 nos.
22. Construction of G.S.P. with well graded material					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
En road above spectrum					
1x 6x25m x 3.75x0.12					67.50
1x 21x25m x 4.05x0.20					425.50
1x 1x7x4.05x0.20					0.81m
					493.81m
23. Providing, Laying spreading and Compacting stone mtdl					
Grade - III in road					
m per specification					
6x25m x 3.75x0.075					42.19m
21x25m x 3.75x0.075					159.47m
1m x 3.75x0.075					0.28m
					190.84m
24. Construction of					
un recommended Canal					
Can Crateration mtdl					
in road m per specification					
4x25m x 3.75x0.16					60m
25. Dismantling of existing					
structure like concrete foundation					
(A) Placement concrete					
1x3.50m x 1.54x0.15					0.81m
(B) Stone Brick masonry dismantling					
2x5x0.825x3.05					24.75m
					23.27m
(C) Removing bottom masonry					
4x2.5m					10m
26. Laying 1st class bedding 300mm					
distribution pipe					
3x4x2.5m					30m
(27) 1st drainage - 8m mtdl - 8114 INSD bar					
2m Drain - 1378NOx2.10m					2893.80m
@ 0.394m					1128.51m
(28) Provision R.C.C. in Drain					25.20m
8x2.10x0.150					

25/5/22 Continuation
J.E.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
1. (2) - Construction of 8m Quantity wide Refe - ① 0.679 Km @ RS. 4729.83/m. 3259:-					
(2) Construction of Retention ce pillars and samples - Quantity wide Refe - ① 0.679 Km. @ RS. 3198.15/m. 2172700					
2. Clearing and grubbing Road land of Quantity wide Refe - ②, 0.48 Hectare @ RS. 51165.25/Hectare. 24559:-					
3. Construction of embankment with lead - 100m Quantity wide Refe - ②, 486.84 m @ RS. 190.24/m. 92607-					
③ Construction of embank ment with leads. Irony Quantity wide Refe - ③, 799.18 m @ RS. 154.39/m. 123385:-					
4. Construction of Sub Grade and common gravel der Quantity wide Refe - ③ of T.M.B. 1469.67 m @ RS. 198.57/m. RS. 291832:-					
5. Construction of G.S.B. Quantity wide Refe - ④ 493.91 m @ RS. 471.63/m @ RS. 1887.92/m. RS. 28158:-					
C. 04. 1465972:-					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					167 RS 1465972:-
b. Bridging Laying spr ceding and Compacting Stone Metal grade Quarry vide Rate - (7) - 190.84 m ³					@ RS 2701.28 / m ³ RS. 5,15,512:-
7. Constr ch' on of work emerged cement concrete Removal of road survey vide rate - (7) - 60 m ³					@ RS 5443.68 / m ³ RS. 3,26,621:-
8/29. Dismantling of existing structure like culvert bridge etc. (B) Cement Concrete existing vide rate (7)					0.81 m ³ @ RS 480 / m ³ RS. 390.00
9/31. Dismantling of existing structure - (B) Cement mortar vide rate - (7), 23.2 m ³					@ RS. 346.30 / m ³ RS. 8058:-
10/32. Removing all type of Hum Pipe above 600 mm dia, Hum Pipe vide rate - (7) - 10 m					@ RS. 174.78 / m RS. 1748:-
					C. ORS 23,18,301:-

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				18/208	23,18,301
11. Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches					
Quantity under rate - (3)					
122.74 m ³ @ RS. 294.73					RS. 362342
12. Providing plain concrete in open foundation					
Quantity under rate - (4)					
13.77 m ³ @ RS. 4348.28					RS. 598762
13. Providing plain concrete in foundation					
Grade M20 in foundation					
Quantity under rate - (4) - 28.82 m ³					
under rate - (4) - 48.58 m ³					
					7.40 m ³

@ RS. 4586.62 m³ RS 3550042

14. Providing plain concrete in sub structure					
M20. Quantity under rate					
under rate - (4) - 16.49 m ³					
under rate - (4) - 34.12 m ³					
					50.61 m ³

@ RS. 5015.32 m³ RS 2538252

15. Reinforced concrete in sub structure					
Quantity under rate - (5)					
4.46 m ³ @ RS. 5276.73					RS 235342

16. Supplying filter and placing in S.D. box in S.D. box					
Quantity under rate - (5)					
0.66 m ³ @ RS. 5729.97					RS 379272

Continuation

C. RS. 30,84,7012

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/P RS.	3084701-
17. Paving and laying					
Reinforced cement concrete					
on Super structure					
Underlay - (C) - 3.74 m					
@ RS. 6022.08/m ²					225230
18. Paving and laying					
100mm thick concrete					
Rate - (C) - 7.5 M					
@ RS. 3802.12/m ²					285165
19. Paving and laying					
60mm thick concrete					
Underlay - (C) - 7.5 M					
@ RS. 1221.15/m ²					9159
20. Laying Bedding on					
Well Compacted Sand					
Underlay - (C) - 2.49 m ³					
@ RS. 517.32/m ³					RS. 128800
21. Filling in foundation					
men and 40mm					
Underlay - (C) - 11.78 m ³					RS. 5173 RS. 60700
22. Back filling behind					
Mult. wing wall and					
R/W. Encasing wall					
Rate - (C) - 35.35 m ³					
@ RS. 790.09/m ³					RS. 279300
23. Paving and laying					
hops Underlay - (C) 2000					
@ RS. 117.10 each					RS. 117120
					RS. 351300
Continuation					C-OR. 31813580

Scanned with CamScanner

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

(ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, शेरघाटी।)

पत्रांक- 1308 अनु0

/शेरघाटी, दिनांक 19/7/22

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, शेरघाटी।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी सह सचिव,
ब्राडा, पटना।

विषय:-

योजना शीर्ष MMGSY (SC) अंतर्गत चल रही योजनाओं के आवंटन मांग
किये जाने वाली राशि के सम्बंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक में FORMGFR 19 -A तथा पथवार मांग पत्र तैयार कर
संलग्न की जा रही है।

निवेदन है कि मांग पत्र के अनुसार कुल रुपये 54.38698 लाख यथा शीघ्र
आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक का भुगतान की जा सके।

अनुलग्नक:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

(हस्ताक्षर)

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल शेरघाटी

19.7.22

FORMGFR19-A

(See Government of India's Decision(1)below Rule-150)
Form of utilization Certificate up to month of July 2022

MUKHAYA MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJNA (SC)PIU **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,RWD WORKS DIVISION,SHERGHATI**

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (in Rs .lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. lacs)	Particulars
1.	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY	Up to 31.03.22 Lt no 279 dt 07.04.22	3177.81758 321.25820	Certified that out of Rs 3499.07578 lakhs Rs. 321.25820 lakhs received during the year 2022-23 in favor of Ex.Engineer,RWD Works Division,Sherghati . A sum of Rs. 3499.07578 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Nil lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		3499.07578	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :

- vi. Works have been supervised Executive Engineer / Superintending e Engineer.
- vii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- viii. Construction material have been tested.
- ix. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant .
- x. All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:

- iii. Construction of Road Works.
- iv. Construction of CD works.

R. Rajan
DAO 19/7

RWD Works Division,Sherghati

[Signature]
Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division,Sherghati

[Signature]
19.7.22

Name of Circle: RWD (Works) Circle, Gaya

Name of Division : R.W.D (W) Division, Sherghati

Requisition of allotment under MMGSY for the month July 2022

S.No.	Name of Road / Project	Name of Agency	Amt of A/A (in Lakh)	Amt of Agreement (in Lakh)	Allotment Received (in Lakh)	Total Exp (in Lakh)	Value of work as per Measurement (in Lakh)	Current Demand (in Lakh)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	S051 To Badauli	M/S Maa Shanti Construction	57.14400	51.06310	0.00000	0.00000	39.17813	39.17813	SC
2	Guriyawan Middle School To Dumri	Sunil Kumar	22.71900	15.68421	0.00000	0.00000	15.20885	15.20885	SC
							Total-	54.38698	

[Signature]
19/7/22

DAO

RWD works division Sherghati

[Signature]
19/7/22

Excutive Engineer

RWD works division Sherghati

2nd and Final Bill
Name of Work: Construction
of road from SOSL to
Badauli under M.M.V.S.
Scheme No - Ag No - 465BD 2021
- 2022

Name of Agency - M/S MAA
Shanti Construction at village
Shri Ram Pitha Gurug District -
Gurgaon.

Date of W/O. - 29/1/22

Date of Completion - 28/10/22

Atc 'date of completion' -

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1. Construction of Embankment in different kinds of soil as per specification.

Chainage	Area	Mean Area	Length	Volume
0m	5.127			
50m	4.653	4.890	50	244.50
100m	3.164	3.909	50	195.425
150m	6.660	4.912	50	245.60
200m	9.838	8.249	50	412.450
250m	10.417	10.128	50	506.375
300m	9.785	10.101	50	505.050
350m	13.658	11.722	50	586.075
400m	10.425	12.042	50	602.075

450m	10.382	10.404	50	520.175
500m	7.048	8.715	50	435.750
550	10.168	8.608	50	430.400
600	10.670	10.119	50	550.950
650	8.432	9.251	50	462.550
679	10.766	9.599	29	278.371
Total:-				5930.746

Less for cut, - 1455
 (i) G.E.B. - 40.210
 under (B) - 491.63

(ii) Grade - III
 under (B) - 190.84m³

(iii) P.C.C. - 91.80m³

(iv) Less previous E.W. -

486.84 + 797.18 + 1469.67 = 2753.69m³
 (under (B) - 8)

Net E.W. - 2400.786m³

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2. Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits, with lead - 100m.					
15-1. Elw of item					
No. (1) Rate (14)	-				360.12
or, $15-1 \times 2400.786$					$= 360.12$
3. Construction of Subgrade and carbon shoulders					
85-1. Elw of item					
No. (2) Rate (14) of item					
$85-1 \times 2400.786$					$= 2040.64$
4. Construction providing					
Laying, spreading and Compacting stone metal Grade-III in Road as per specification.					
$5 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075$					$= 1.31$
Curbs - $3 \times 10 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} \times 0.075$					$= 0.68$
					1.99
5. Providing reinforced concrete in open foundation as per specification.					
or, $12 \text{ m} \times 2.10 \times 0.15$					$= 3.78$
6. Providing and applying Primer Coat with rosinum emulsion as per spec.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20 x 25m x 3.75m					187.5m ²
1x 25m x 3.75m					93.75m ²
1x 5m x 3.75m					18.75m ²
Curve - 3x10m x 0.30					9.0
					1978.50m ²

7. Providing and applying
tach coat with bitumen
emulsion @ per sq ft
Quantity same as item
rto - (6) Page (16) - 1978.50m²

8. Providing mix seal
Surfacing Bituminous
with waste plastic 154

Mechanical means -					
20x25m x 3.75m					= 187.5m ²
1x25m x 3.75m					= 93.75m ²
1x5m x 3.75m					= 18.75m ²
Curve - 3x10m x 0.30					= 9.0m ²
					1978.50m ²

9. Reinforced cement
Concrete. Mis grade kilometre
Stone.
(2i) ordinary kilometre stone - 2 no.
(2ii) 200mm stone - 3 no.
10. Painting two coat New
Concrete Surface.
- 6x6.20x1.0 = 39.24m²

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10. Providing and fixing of typical rubber sign board, Informatory Logo and maintenance board -					3 No.
11. Retro-Reflectorised traffic sign					
(i) 600mm circular -	1x2				2 sqm.
(ii) 600mm equilateral triangle -	6 No.				
(iii) 600mm x 450mm -	4 No.				
(iv) 900mm side octagonal -	2 No.				
12. Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound - In B.T. system					
	2x 21 x 25m x 0.10				105
	2 x 1 x 10.10				0.2
					105.02 sqm
	limited				105m ²
13. Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound in C. Position as per specification.					
	2x 6 x 25m x 0.10				30m ²
14. Construction of unreinforced concrete pavement on road as per specification					
	2x 25m x 3.75 x 0.16				30m ²
	1x 2m x 3.75 x 0.16				1.20m ²
					31.20m ²

Continuation

5/8/22
S.E.

5/12/22
AF

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

6/12/2019 29,990/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				15/12/2019	3000/-
3. Construction of embankment with lead - 100m					
Quantity vide page - ⑧					
486.84m ³ @ RS. 190.22/m ³					92,607/-
4. Construction of embankment with lead - 100m					
Quantity vide page - ⑧ - 799.18m ³					
Quantity vide page - ⑮ - 360.12m ³					
Limited - 1135.25m ³					
@ RS. 154.39/m ³					RS. 175,381/-
5. Construction of Subgrade and earth shoulder					
Quantity vide page - 15 - 240.67m ³					
Limited - 1745.27m ³					
@ RS. 198.55/m ³					RS. 346,558/-
6. Construction of granular Sub-base by Proctoring					
Well graded material					
Quantity vide page - ⑧					
491.63m ³ @ RS. 1887.92/m ³					928,158/-
7. Priming, Laying, Spreading and Compacting Stone					
Metad grade - ⑪					
Quantity vide page - ⑨ - 190.84m ³					
vide page - 1.99m ³					
192.83m ³					
@ RS. 2701.28/m ³					5,20,888/-
					5,20,878/-
					12093592

Continuation

C.O.R. 5,20

20,93,582/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 ~~B/E Rs 20,93,582/-~~

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/E Rs 20,93,582/-
Providing, laying spreading and compacting stone mull grade - III quantity					
Vide Rate -					
8. Providing and applying Primer Coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS1) quantity vide Rate (16)					
1978.50 m ² @ Rs. 43.40/m ² 85867=					
9. Providing and applying top Coat quantity vide Rate - (16) - 1978.50 m ²					

					@ Rs. 15.17/m ² Rs. 30014=
10. max Seal Surfacing Bituminous with Waste Plastic - Quantity vide Rate - (16) - 1978.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 180.95/m ² Rs. 358010=					
11. Construction of unreinforced cement concrete parapet in road quantity					
Vide Rate - (9) - 60 m ³					
Vide Rate - (17) - 31.20 m ³					
91.20 m ³					
@ Rs. 5443.68/m ³ Rs. 496464=					
12. Dismantling of existing structure like cutting - Quantity					
Vide Rate - (9) - 0.81 m ³ @ Rs. 480.97/m ³ 390=					
					Cut 3064837=

Continuation

~~C.O Rs 20,64,327/-~~

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				151 FR	30,64,327/-
13/31. Dismantling of existing structure (B) cement mortar - vide rate - (9) 23.27 m ² @ RS. 345.30/m ² RS. 8058=					
14/32. Removing all types of frame pipe above ground vide rate - (9) 1.0 m @ RS. 174.78/m RS. 1748=					
15/ Earth work in excavation in foundry trenches quantity vide rate - (10) 122.94 m ³ @ RS. 294.75/m ³ RS. 36234=					
16. Providing plain concrete in open foundry quantity vide rate - (10) 13.77 m ³ @ RS. 4348.28/m ³ RS. 59876=					
17. Providing plain concrete M20 in foundry quantity vide rate - (10) 77.40 m ³ @ RS. 4586.62/m ³ RS. 355004=					
18. Providing plain concrete in substructure quantity vide rate - (19) 50.61 m ³ @ RS. 5015.32/m ³ RS. 253825=					
				C.B.R.	37,79,072=
					C.O.R. 37,79,072/-

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

B/F 37.79, 072/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				RS/RS	37.79, 072/- 37.79, 072/-
19. Reinforced Concrete in Substructure Quantity Under Rate - (10) - 4.46 m ³ @ RS - 5276.73/m ³ 23534/-					
20. Supplying binding and Placing 1240 bars in Super Structure Quantity vide Rate - (10) - 0.662 M.T. @ RS - 57290.97/m.T.A 37927/-					
21. Providing and Laying Ced cement concrete in Super structure Quantity vide Rate - 3.14 m ³ @ RS - 6022.08/m ³ RS. 22523/-					
22. Providing and Laying 100 mm dia. HP Under Rate - (11) 7.5 M @ RS - 3802.12/m 28516/-					
23. Providing and Laying 600 mm dia. Humel Pipe vide Rate - 7.5 M. @ RS - 1221.15/M 9159.00					
24. Laying Bedding on Well Compacted Sand Quantity vide Rate - (11) 2.49 m ³ @ RS 517.32/m ³ RS. 1288.00					
				C OR.	3902029/-

Continuation

G.O. 39, 02, 019/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P.G.	590229=
25. Filling in found h trenches quantity under rate					6073/-
— (11) — 11.78 m ² RS. 517.37/m ²					6070=
26. Back filling behind about and wing wall quantity under rate — (11) — 35.35 m ²					
@ RS. 790.09/m ²					RS. 27930=
27. Providing Weep Hole quantity under rate — (11) —					
10 No. @ RS. 117.10 each					1171=
28. Laying Cement concrete pavement — 300 mm dia hole					
Rate — (2) — 30 m ²					
@ RS. 765/m ²					RS. 22950=
29. Foundation — Supply of labor and placing 100 bars in foundation quantity under rate — (12) — 1.31 m ³					
@ RS. 55989.76/m ³					RS. 63492=
30. Providing R.C.C. in Drain quantity under Rate (12) — 25.20 m ³					
under rate — (12) — 378 m ³					
Embed. 28.35 m ³					28.98 m ³
@ RS. 5052.03/m ³					143225=
					c. OR. 416867=

Continuation

C.O. 41,66,860/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 B/P 68, 41, 66, 860/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					3866867. 4166,867-w
30. Painting two coats on new concrete surface evenly vide rate (16) - 39.20 m ² @ Rs. 97.18/m ²					3809265 RS 3810=w
32. Providing and fixing of typical privacy information sign board - Quantifying vide Rate - (17) 3 No. @ Rs. 9458.95 each Rs. 28377=					
33. Reinforced concrete crete m/s grade all around stone to 900mm ordinary 6m stone path - (16) 2 No.					
					@ Rs. 2309.75 each RS. 4620=
(22) 200m stone under (16) 3 No. @ Rs. 628.13 each Rs. 1884=					
34. Retro-reflective traffic signs.					
(2) 600mm circular vide rate (17) - 2 No. @ Rs. 474.63 each Rs. 949=					
(2) 600mm equilateral triangle vide rate - (17) - 6 No. @ Rs. 3520.32 each Rs. 21122=					
(22) 600mm x 450mm rectangular vide rate - (17) - 4 No. @ Rs. 4580.33 each RS. 18281=					
(vi) 900mm wide octagonal vide rate - (17) - 2 No. @ Rs. 8124.54 each RS. 16249=					
					4270611=
					60642,70,603=w

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

B/F Rs. 42,70,603/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. 42,70,603/-
34. Providing laying of					
Hot applied thermoplastic					
single T. Surface width rate					
- (17) - 105 m ² @ Rs. 736/m ²					Rs. 77,280/-
35. Providing Road marking					
with Hot applied thermoplastic					
single provision width rate - (17)					
30 m ² @ Rs. 748/m ²					Rs. 22,440/-
					Rs. 43,70,331/-
					Rs. 43,70,331/-
Add 12% G.S. Tax and L/L Labourer					Rs. 5,68,143/-
					Rs. 5,68,143/-
Add Seigniorage fee					Rs. 81,338.09/-
Limit of payment					Rs. 50,19,812/-
As per allotment letter, 93,975/50,19,812/-					

5/8/22
J.E

5/12/22
A.E

Received Allotment from BRADA
vide letter No. 489 (WE) dt 1/12/22.
Rs. 21,93,975/-

387 on A/c bill 26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Memo of Payment for Rs. 21,93,975/-					
By S.D 8% - Rs. 175,518.20					
By I.T 2% - Rs. 43,880.20					
By L.C 1% - Rs. 21,940.20					
By CUST 1% - Rs. 21,940.20					
By SLST 1% - Rs. 21,940.20					
By Roy (E/D) - Rs. 47,793.20					
By Roy (M/D) - Rs. 70,887.20					
By S.F 10% - Rs. 34,975.20					
By Cheque - Rs. 17,55,102.20					
MT. Rs. 21,93,975.20					
Amount for Rs. 21,93,975.20 (Twenty one lac ninety three thousand nine hundred seventy five) only					

Rs. 21,93,975.20

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division

Sherghat (Gaya)

10/12/22